
Total

A B C Total E F Punkte Kommentar

A-C HD/ED points comment

1 CAN-1 Kanada Dominic Scarberry Bolle vom Drachenwolf 95 91 94 a 280 A/A 100 100 76 276 V 13 556

2 GER-2 Deutschland Nina Blanke Dieter-Ludewig vom Argatos 93 73 91 a 257 A/A 100 100 94 294 V 4 551

3 USA-1 USA Frank Phillips Asko von der Siegermacht 93 85 94 a 272 A/A 100 100 74 274 V 14 546

4 HUN-2 Ungarn Klaudia Tóth Bijan vom Land des Stolzen Löwen 89 84 70 a 243 A/A 100 100 96 296 V 3 539

5 NED-4 Niederlande Jos Timmer Paco vom Sardonyx 97 80 80 a 257 A/A 100 100 80 280 V 11 537

6 AUT-2 Österreich Horst Arbeiter Deus von Granit-Bianco 92 87 83 a 262 A/A 100 100 72 272 V 15 534

7 ITA-3 Italien Maurizio Bellato Xhantos-Max von Pentavita 91 87 95 a 273 A/A 100 90 64 254 SG 4 527

8 CZE-2 Tschechien Roman Janata Vello vom Eichenplatz 80 70 80 a 230 A/B 95 100 100 295 V 1 525

9 SUI-2 Schweiz Sofie Rasborg Egons Tjalfe 92 86 90 a 268 A/A 100 90 66 256 SG 3 524

10 ESP-3 Spanien Ugaitz Elortegui Kiu de Fuerza-Bella 79 86 85 a 250 B/A 95 100 78 273 V 12 523

11 USA-3 USA Denise Scelsi Axel vom Barenstadt 82 93 93 a 268 A/A 100 90 62 252 SG 5 520

12 SUI-4 Schweiz Karl Paller Drux vom Teisenberg 91 90 87 a 268 A/A 100 90 58 248 SG 7 516

13 CAN-2 Kanada Dani Armstrong Yaro von Lindesfarne 97 86 85 a 268 A/A 100 90 54 244 SG 9 512

14 USA-5 USA Megan Kersey Dirk vom Nordecker Hof 93 85 86 a 264 A/A 100 90 56 246 SG 8 510

15 HUN-3 Ungarn Dominika Kozma Hully-Gully Bacio 87 79 70 a 236 A/A 100 90 70 260 SG 1 496

16 CZE-1 Tschechien Martina Ciprová Ivan z Ditčina dvora 75 80 83 a 238 A/A 100 90 68 258 SG 2 496

17 BEL-2 Belgien Erwin Van de Winkel Rock vom Haus Erpabo 80 90 90 a 260 A/A 100 80 48 228 G 3 488

18 CAN-3 Kanada Kordula Juhnke Yukky Manepo Ideal 78 90 80 a 248 A/A 100 80 52 232 G 1 480

- AUT-3 Österreich Günter Glück Raudi vom Schopperweg 56 89 84 a 229 A/A 100 100 86 286 V 8 515

- GER-1 Deutschland Sascha Kempf Frodo vom Schützenbruch 43 89 92 a 224 A/A 100 100 84 284 V 9 508

- GER-3 Deutschland Erwin Schmitz Quo Vadis von der Teufelskehle 22 96 92 a 210 A/A 100 100 82 282 V 10 492

- NED-3 Niederlande Katalin Leferink Apollo van de Wolferskroon 86 56 84 a 226 A/A 100 90 60 250 SG 6 476

- ITA-2 Italien Gianluca Pergola Keiko vom Friedrichsfelder Eck 95 89 0 - 184 B/A 95 100 92 287 V 5 471 C Abbr.

- ITA-1 Italien Luca Bellandi Zigo della Decima Mas 90 76 0 u 166 A/A 100 100 90 290 V 6 456 C Abbr.

- ESP-1 Spanien José-Luis Oller Skaiser de Mutrayil 12 66 70 v 148 A/A 100 100 98 298 V 2 446

- ESP-2 Spanien Raul Chocarro Alfred von Silthoree 32 84 0 u 116 A/A 100 100 88 288 V 7 404 C Abbr.

- DEN-2 Dänemark Heidi Lund Froulund Jo-Jo 78 - 76 a 154 A/A 100 70 46 216 A 1 370 B DNS Hund verletzt

- USA-2 USA Marla Hultgren Girmo z Cagova Ráje 4 82 0 - 86 A/A 100 80 50 230 G 2 316 C Abbr.

- FRA-1 Frankreich Olivier Geiss Mexx du Niclausenholz 94 - 85 a 179 A/A 100 - - 100  279 E/F Abbr. Hund verletzt

- DEN-3 Dänemark Henrik Jensen Angry von Starker Wille - 0 88 a 88 A/A 100 - - 100  188 B Abbr. Hund verletzt

- BEL-1 Belgien Luc Vanderhulst Rocco le Petit Fouilleur - - - - 0 A/A 100 - - 100  100 C Disq.
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Rüden - Male dogs

A - Pedro Luis Gutiérrez (ESP) / B - Robert Markschläger (AUT) / Isa Stock (SUI) / C - Hari Arčon (SLO) / E & F - Margit van Dorssen (GER)
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Total

A B C Total E F Punkte Kommentar

A-C HD/ED points comment

1 SUI-1 Schweiz Tanja Lutz Chicca vom Haus Vax 97 92 90 a 279 A/A 100 100 94 294 V 4 573

2 GER-4 Deutschland Petra Dexel Bruna vom Haus Dexel 94 89 87 a 270 A/A 100 100 90 290 V 6 560

3 USA-4 USA Ashley Foersch Basha von Fallamhain 91 90 91 a 272 A/A 100 100 86 286 V 8 558

4 GER-5 Deutschland Patrick Müller Aika von der Siegermacht 96 91 88 a 275 A/A 100 100 80 280 V 11 555

5 NED-1 Niederlande Jos van der Velden Perle van Huis van Sallandstreek 84 77 83 a 244 A/A 100 100 100 300 V 1 544

6 ESP-5 Spanien Lola Ferrando Pixy von Arne's Hoeve 89 82 83 a 254 A/A 100 100 88 288 V 7 542

7 AUT-4 Österreich Alexander Reischauer Easy Horand's Erbe 90 89 87 a 266 A/A 100 90 74 264 SG 3 530

8 ITA-5 Italien Davide Ellade Ayla von Bamboo 91 83 88 a 262 A/A 100 90 76 266 SG 2 528

9 AUT-6 Österreich Oliver Repnik Gina vom Ahrnhof 90 91 87 a 268 A/A 100 90 68 258 SG 6 526

10 SUI-3 Schweiz Udo Dürrenfeld Elektra vom Eriztal 76 86 81 a 243 A/A 100 100 82 282 V 10 525

11 HUN-1 Ungarn Tünde Ronaszeki Blondy von Starker Wille 90 89 81 a 260 A/A 100 90 70 260 SG 5 520

12 CAN-4 Kanada Lance Collins Adrika Cech-Mir 82 87 82 a 251 A/A 100 90 72 262 SG 4 513

13 SUI-5 Schweiz Catherine Kessi Jinn von der Bruggmühle 96 82 70 a 248 B/A 95 90 78 263 SG 1 511

14 NED-5 Niederlande Monique Venema Luna von Regnitztal 70 84 70 a 224 A/A 100 100 84 284 V 9 508

- ESP-4 Spanien Abdal Hounkara Ursel vom Leipheimer Moor 50 89 91 a 230 A/B 95 100 96 291 V 3 521

- AUT-5 Österreich Evelyne Stane Cobra vom Traunsteinblick 93 86 0 - 179 A/A 100 100 92 292 V 5 471 C Abbr.

- ITA-4 Italien Allegra Franchini Lux Lucis 6 80 72 a 158 A/A 100 100 98 298 V 2 456
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A - Pedro Luis Gutiérrez (ESP) / B - Robert Markschläger (AUT) / Isa Stock (SUI) / C - Hari Arčon (SLO) / E & F - Margit van Dorssen (GER)
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1. USA
Kat-Nr.

Cat.-No.

Hundeführer

handler

Hund

dog
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female/male

Punkte

points

USA-4 Ashley Foersch Basha von Fallamhain Hündin 558

USA-1 Frank Phillips Asko von der Siegermacht Rüde 546

USA-3 Denise Scelsi Axel vom Barenstadt Rüde 520

1624

2. Schweiz
Kat-Nr.

Cat.-No.

Hundeführer

handler

Hund

dog

Hündin/Rüde

female/male

Punkte

points

SUI-1 Tanja Lutz Chicca vom Haus Vax Hündin 573

SUI-2 Sofie Rasborg Egons Tjalfe Rüde 524

SUI-4 Karl Paller Drux vom Teisenberg Rüde 516

1613

3. Kanada
Kat-Nr.

Cat.-No.

Hundeführer

handler

Hund

dog

Hündin/Rüde

female/male

Punkte

points

CAN-1 Dominic Scarberry Bolle vom Drachenwolf Rüde 556

CAN-2 Dani Armstrong Yaro von Lindesfarne Rüde 512

CAN-4 Lance Collins Adrika Cech-Mir Hündin 513

1581

4. Ungarn
Kat-Nr.
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dog
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points

HUN-1 Tünde Ronaszeki Blondy von Starker Wille Hündin 520

HUN-2 Klaudia Tóth Bijan vom Land des Stolzen Löwen Rüde 539

HUN-3 Dominika Kozma Hully-Gully Bacio Rüde 496

1555
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Schweizerischer Schäferhund-Club (SC) 1 / 1 16.07.2023 17:07


